
Saturday, April 11, 2020

COVID-19: Oklahoma City Daily Data Report



Data and Information Sources

Oklahoma State Department of Health

• Daily Situation Updates

• April 11, 2020

• Executive Order Reports

• Executive Order COVID-19 Report

• April 10, 2020

• Coronavirus Disease 2019 Status Dashboard

U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)

• States Reporting Cases of COVID-19 to CDC

U.S. Department of Labor

• Office of Unemployment Insurance Weekly Claims Reports

Oklahoma Tax Commission

• Oklahoma Taxpayer Access Point

Johns Hopkins Coronavirus Resource Center

• Coronavirus COVID-19 Global Cases by the Center for Systems Science at Johns Hopkins University

The U.S. Federal Emergency Management Administration (FEMA)

• COVID-19 Disaster Declarations

https://coronavirus.health.ok.gov/articles/situation-update-covid-19-04112020
https://coronavirus.health.ok.gov/sites/g/files/gmc786/f/eo_-_covid-19_report_-_4-10-20.pdf
https://osdh.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/ab1ae58c41a84249a274eb163c2e04fc
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html
https://oui.doleta.gov/unemploy/claims_arch.asp
https://oktap.tax.ok.gov/oktap/web/_/
https://coronavirus.jhu.edu/map.html
https://www.fema.gov/coronavirus/disaster-declarations


COVID-19 Statewide 

Cases and Deaths By County 
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Confirmed Cases (62)

Confirmed Cases with Deaths (21)

No Confirmed Cases (15)

Oklahoma City Metro County Confirmed Cases Deaths Case Fatality Rate*

Oklahoma 425 19 4.47%

Cleveland 247 17 6.88%

Canadian 56 1 1.78%

Pottawatomie 25 3 12%

Total 753 40 5.31%

*The Case Fatality Rate (CFR) expresses the proportion of confirmed COVID-19 cases resulting in death based on daily 

case numbers reported by the Oklahoma State Health Department.
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COVID-19 Statewide Total 

Confirmed Cases and Deaths
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Cumulative Cases

Deaths
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COVID-19 Statewide Case 

Fatality Rate (CFR) Per Day
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

The CFR expresses the proportion of confirmed 

COVID-19 cases resulting in death based on daily case 

numbers reported by the Oklahoma State Health 

Department. A final CFR cannot be determined until 

the cessation of COVID-19 diagnoses.

Statewide CFR

Oklahoma City Metro CFR

Oklahoma Co.

Canadian Co.

Cleveland Co.

Pottawatomie Co.



4 8 10 11 15 25
59

86 105 126 140 153
177

219
257

289
316 330 340

376 390
415 427 446

1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 4 7 10 17 29 44 49 53 67 81
106

164

248

322
377

429
481

565

719

879

988

1,159

1,252

1,327

1,472

1,524

1,684

1,794

1,868

3
/6

3
/7

3
/8

3
/9

3
/1

0

3
/1

1

3
/1

2

3
/1

3

3
/1

4

3
/1

5

3
/1

6

3
/1

7

3
/1

8

3
/1

9

3
/2

0

3
/2

1

3
/2

2

3
/2

3

3
/2

4

3
/2

5

3
/2

6

3
/2

7

3
/2

8

3
/2

9

3
/3

0

3
/3

1

4
/1

4
/2

4
/3

4
/4

4
/5

4
/6

4
/7

4
/8

4
/9

4
/1

0

4
/1

1

COVID-19 Statewide Total 

Confirmed Cases and 

Hospitalizations
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Cumulative Cases

Hospitalizations



1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 4 7 10 17 29 44 49 53 67 81 106 164
248

322 377 429 481
565

719
879

988

1,159

1,252

1,327

1,472
1,524

1,684

1,794

1,868

3
/6

3
/7

3
/8

3
/9

3
/1

0

3
/1

1

3
/1

2

3
/1

3

3
/1

4

3
/1

5

3
/1

6

3
/1

7

3
/1

8

3
/1

9

3
/2

0

3
/2

1

3
/2

2

3
/2

3

3
/2

4

3
/2

5

3
/2

6

3
/2

7

3
/2

8

3
/2

9

3
/3

0

3
/3

1

4
/1

4
/2

4
/3

4
/4

4
/5

4
/6

4
/7

4
/8

4
/9

4
/1

0

4
/1

1

COVID-19 Statewide Total 

Confirmed Cases and 

Exponential Growth Estimate
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Cumulative Cases

Exponential Growth Estimate



16
30

329

384

486

623

0 0 2 3
12

77

00 - 04 05 - 17 18 - 35 36 - 49 50 - 64 65+

COVID-19 Cases and Deaths by Age Cohort
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Confirmed Cases

Deaths

Average Age of Deceased 73.3

Average Age of Confirmed Cases 56



6.9%

1.6%

4.5%

67.1%

3.5%
5.1%5.7%

0.0%

8.0%

77.3%

3.4%
1.1%

9.3%

2.3%

7.8%

65.3%

6.2%

10.9%

American Indian / Alaska

Native Only

Asian Only Black Only White Only Other & Multiple Races Hispanic or Latino, Any

Race

COVID-19 Cases and Deaths by Race and Ethnicity
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Confirmed Cases

Deaths

Share of State Population, 2018 Census Estimates

The Oklahoma State Health Department began reporting this data in their 4/9/2020 

report; however:

• For Confirmed Cases, 16.3% did not report race and 19.7% did not report 

ethnicity per the 4/10/2020 report

• For Deaths, 6.8% did not report race and 13.6% did not report ethnicity 

per the 4/10/2020 report



COVID-19 Cases and Deaths by Gender
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Male

Female

46.1%
53.8%

Confirmed Cases

53.1%
46.8%

Deaths
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COVID-19-Related Calls for 

Service Received by OCPD
3/18 through 4/10, as of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma City Police Department

These calls for service are logged by the Oklahoma 

City Police Department related to the Mayor’s 

emergency proclamation.

Calls Received



COVID-19 Major Disaster 

Declarations by State
As of 4/11/2020

Source: FEMA

Declaration Approved

No Declaration



COVID-19 Statewide Hospital 

Resource Status
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Ventilators

Resource
In 

Use
Available Total

Percentage 

Available

Ventilators 315 781 1,096 71.3%

ICU Beds 639 368 1,007 37%

Negative 

Flow Rooms
367 578 945 61%

PICU Beds 49 31 80 39%

ICU Beds

Negative Flow Rooms Pediatric ICU Beds
Available

In Use
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COVID-19 Statewide Hospital 

Resource Status
3/22 to 4/10, as of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Ventilators Available

ICU Beds Available

Negative Flow Rooms Available

Pediatric ICU Beds Available

Totals are not reported on weekends.



COVID-19 Case Status 

Statewide
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

88

841

865

45

113

Deceased

Actively Infected

Recovered*

Currently Hospitalized

Currently Hospitalized in ICU

*Recovered is defined by the Oklahoma State Health 

Department as not currently hospitalized or deceased 

after 14 days of onset/report.

Based on totals from last published Executive Order 

Report (4/10/2020)



161,148

78,106

37,755

2,740

81,960

385,700

262,400

233

Face Shields Gowns Coveralls Glove Boxes N95 Masks Surgical Masks Procedure

Masks

Safety Eyewear

Oklahoma State Health 

Department PPE Inventory
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

PPE Type Quantity Change*

Face Shields 161,148 -10,080

Gowns 78,106 -4,943

Coveralls 37,755 0

Glove Boxes 2,740 -680

N95 Masks 81,960 -11,760

Surgical Masks 385,700 -55,600

Procedure Masks 262,400 -29,200

Safety Eyewear 233 -19

*Based on totals from last published Executive Order 

Report (4/10/2020)
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COVID-19 Statewide Test 

Results
As of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma State Health Department

Positive for COVID-19 (8%)

Negative for COVID-19 (92%)

Negative results changed drastically with the 

Oklahoma State Health Department’s addition of re-

processed private laboratory test results dating back to 

February.



COVID-19 Confirmed Cases by State/Territory
As of 4/10/2020

Source: CDC
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The CDC reports preliminary numbers on weekends with revisions on Mondays to ensure 

numbers are confirmed with state and territory health departments.
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COVID-19 Confirmed 

U.S. Cases
1/22 through 4/10, as of 4/11/2020

Source: CDC

Confirmed Cases



$2,245,352.15

$3,209,554.04

$3,266,002.95

$2,679,130.72

$5,230,263.33

$5,024,393.61

$9,143,353.62

$18,541,615.97

$27,245,649.46

$141,990,448.78

$31,947,028.01

$101,922,725.57

$2,028,308.06

-$227,390.45

$855,934.91 $1,276,935.03

$1,621,442.55

$1,438,983.60

$1,726,001.19

$2,745,326.29 $1,444,509.12

$2,125,954.76

$2,288,490.27

$1,654,152.13

$2,263,876.94
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Oklahoma Statewide Sales Tax Collections
3/9/2020 through 4/10/2020, as of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma Tax Commission

Tax collections reports run one day behind. Collections are not reported by the Oklahoma 

Tax Commission on weekends.

Sales Tax Revenue Year-to-Date, Fiscal Year 2018-2019
July 1, 2018 to April 10, 2019 

$3,664,511,700.53

Sales Tax Revenue Year-to-Date, Fiscal Year 2019-2020
July 1, 2019 to April 10, 2020

$3,609,268,040.89

Difference -$55,243,659.64



$297,421.64
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$631,822.13
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$586,611.71

$7,712,360.21

$2,215,392.75

$4,837,676.64

$4,028,737.84

$17,575,110.34

$6,233,736.33

$7,641,423.16

$91,505.88
$28,564.87

$28,555.70
$63,101.44

$137,798.31

$52,426.10

$109,944.18

$126,848.00
$175,513.20

$105,670.08

$236,100.83

$180,080.42
$128,796.31
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Oklahoma Statewide Use Tax Collections
3/9/2020 through 4/10/2020, as of 4/11/2020

Source: Oklahoma Tax Commission

Tax collections reports run one day behind. Collections are not reported by the Oklahoma 

Tax Commission on weekends.

Use Tax Revenue Year-to-Date, Fiscal Year 2018-2019
July 1, 2018 to April 10, 2019 

$511,711,047.63

Use Tax Revenue Year-to-Date, Fiscal Year 2019-2020
July 1, 2019 to April 10, 2020

$554,007,054.25

Difference +$42,296,006.62
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Unemployment Claims
As of 4/11/2020

Source: U.S. Department of Labor

Claims

Unemployment claims are reported on a weekly basis; 

data used is not seasonally adjusted.



Oklahoma City Office of Emergency Management
• Prepare OKC

• Oklahoma City Accessible Hazard Alert System
• Oklahoma City is partnering with Deaf Link to provide the Accessible Hazard Alert 

System (AHAS) which will send accessible alert messages to registered subscribers 

who are Deaf, Blind, Hard of Hearing, or Deaf/Blind before, during, and after an 

emergency or disaster in Oklahoma City.

• Social Media
• Twitter

• Facebook

• Contact
• (405) – 605 – 8200

• OKCEM@okc.gov

https://www.okc.gov/residents/prepare-okc
http://okc.ahasalerts.com/
https://twitter.com/okcoem
https://www.facebook.com/okcoem/
mailto:OKCEM@okc.gov

